# OP \$490.00 4635525

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM445615

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania		09/18/2017	National Banking Association: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Abarta, Inc.
Street Address:	200 Alpha Drive
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15238
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	Delabarta, Inc.
Street Address:	1105 N. Market Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1300
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Abarta Coca-Cola Beverages, LLC
Street Address:	200 Alpha Drive
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15238
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	G4 Logistics, LLC
Street Address:	200 Alpha Drive
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15238
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	ACCB RE Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	200 Alpha Drive

TRADEMARK REEL: 006169 FRAME: 0724

900423500

City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15238
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	ACCB Reading RE, LLC
Street Address:	200 Alpha Drive
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15238
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	ACCB Lancaster RE, LLC
Street Address:	200 Alpha Drive
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15238
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	ACCB Mt. Pocono RE, LLC
Street Address:	200 Alpha Drive
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15238
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	ACCB Pittsburgh RE, LLC
Street Address:	200 Alpha Drive
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15238
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	ACCB Greensburg RE, LLC
Street Address:	200 Alpha Drive
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15238
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	ACCB Erie RE, LLC
Street Address:	200 Alpha Drive
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15238

**REEL: 006169 FRAME: 0725** 

Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	ACCB Ebensburg RE, LLC
Street Address:	200 Alpha Drive
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15238
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	ACCB Pittston RE, LLC
Street Address:	200 Alpha Drive
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15238
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	ACCB Lehigh RE, LLC
Street Address:	200 Alpha Drive
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15238
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	Kahiki Foods, Inc.
Street Address:	1100 Morrison Road
City:	Gahanna
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43230
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO
Name:	South Jersey Publishing Company
Street Address:	200 Alpha Drive
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15238
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	Coatesville Coca-Cola Bottling Works, Inc.
Street Address:	200 Alpha Drive
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15238
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	Coca-Cola Bottling Company of the Lehigh Valley
Street Address:	200 Alpha Drive
	TRADEMARK

**REEL: 006169 FRAME: 0726** 

0:4	Dittalaurala
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15238
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	The Cleveland Coca-Cola Bottling Company, LLC
Street Address:	200 Alpha Drive
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15238
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	Delabarta Ohio Real Estate, LLC
Street Address:	200 Alpha Drive
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15238
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO
Name:	North East Trucking, Ltd.
Street Address:	200 Alpha Drive
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15238
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4635525	KAHIKI
Registration Number:	4679651	REAL ASIAN REAL SIMPLE
Registration Number:	4586026	
Registration Number:	4679617	KAHIKI STIRFRESH
Registration Number:	4511579	STIRFRESH
Registration Number:	4294553	KAHIKI
Registration Number:	2977081	IT'S ASIAN TONIGHT
Registration Number:	3191671	KAHIKI
Registration Number:	3191748	KAHIKI
Registration Number:	3632370	EASYCRISP
Registration Number:	3735934	KAHIKI NATURALS
Registration Number:	3735935	KAHIKI SINCE 1961 RESTAURANT QUALITY NAT
Serial Number:	86538617	ASIAN BOWLS
Serial Number:	86538614	ASIAN DOOR

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5217331	THE ASIAN DOOR
Registration Number:	5218938	BOWL & ROLL
Serial Number:	86538616	STEAM & SERVE BAG
Serial Number:	86833925	STIR YOUR SENSES
Serial Number:	87444355	PANKOCRISP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4123942555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-394-7767

Email: traip@clarkhill.com

Correspondent Name: Paul D. Bangor, Jr.

Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street, 14th Floor

Address Line 2: One Oxford Centre

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul D. Bangor, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Paul D. Bangor, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2017

### **Total Attachments: 14**

source=20171003130913#page1.tif source=20171003130913#page2.tif source=20171003130913#page3.tif source=20171003130913#page4.tif source=20171003130913#page5.tif source=20171003130913#page6.tif source=20171003130913#page7.tif source=20171003130913#page8.tif source=20171003130913#page9.tif source=20171003130913#page10.tif source=20171003130913#page11.tif source=20171003130913#page12.tif source=20171003130913#page13.tif source=20171003130913#page14.tif

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

This Termination and Release of Security Interests in Trademarks and Patents (the "Termination and Release") is granted as of September 18, 2017, from Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania, as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Lenders (as defined in that certain Credit Agreement, dated July 28, 2017 (as amended, modified, supplemented or restated from time to time, the "Credit Agreement")), to ABARTA, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Borrower"), Delabarta, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Delabarta"), ABARTA Coca-Cola Beverages, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("ABARTA CCB"), G4 Logistics, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("G4"), ACCB RE Holdings, LLC a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("RE Holdings"), ACCB Reading RE, LLC a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("Reading"), ACCB Lancaster RE, LLC a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("Lancaster"), ACCB Mt. Pocono RE, LLC a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("Mt. Pocono"), ACCB Pittsburgh RE, LLC a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("Pittsburgh"), ACCB Greensburg RE, LLC a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("Greensburg"), ACCB Erie RE, LLC a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("Erie"), ACCB Ebensburg RE, LLC a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("Ebensburg"), ACCB Pittston RE, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("Pittston"), ACCB Lehigh RE, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("Lehigh"), KAHIKI FOODS, INC., an Ohio corporation ("Kahiki"), SOUTH JERSEY PUBLISHING COMPANY, a Pennsylvania corporation ("South Jersey"), Coatesville Coca-Cola Bottling Works, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Coatesville"), Coca-Cola Bottling Company of The Lehigh Valley, a Pennsylvania corporation ("Lehigh"), The Cleveland Coca-Cola Bottling Company, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("Cleveland"), Delabarta Ohio Real Estate, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("Delabarta Ohio"), and North East Trucking, LTD., an Ohio limited liability company ("NE Trucking") and such other Persons that join hereunder as a "Guarantor" (Delabarta, ABARTA CCB, G4, RE Holdings, Reading, Lancaster, Mt. Pocono, Pittsburgh, Greensburg, Erie, Ebensburg, Pittston, Lehigh, Kahiki, South Jersey, Coatesville and Lehigh, Cleveland, Delabarta Ohio and NE Trucking are each, a "Guarantor" and collectively, the "Guarantors") (the Borrower and Guarantors are each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors")

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated July 28, 2017 (the "Security Agreement"), made by the Grantors in favor of the Administrative Agent, the Grantors granted security interests (the "Security Interests") to the Administrative Agent in certain Trademarks and Patents (as hereinafter defined); and

10719967

WHEREAS, the United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document, memorializing the Security Interests in the Trademarks, was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 7, 2017, at Reel 043479, Frame 0212; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interests in the Trademarks and Patents owned by the Grantors;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Administrative Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Trademarks</u>: The term "Trademarks," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' (i) trademark and service mark registrations and applications in the United States, including, without limitation, all of the registrations listed in <u>Schedule A</u>; (ii) all renewals of said trademark and service mark registrations and applications, all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, the right to use for past, present and future infringements thereof, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world; and (iii) all goodwill associated with the above-identified trademark and service mark registrations and applications.
- 2. <u>Patents</u>: The term "Patents," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' (i) letters of patent of the United States and all foreign jurisdictions, including, without limitation, all of the letters of patent listed in <u>Schedule B</u>; (ii) applications for letters patent of the United States and all foreign jurisdictions, including, without limitation, all of the applications for letters of patent listed in <u>Schedule B</u> and any letters of patent resulting therefrom; and (iii) rights to obtain any reissues, extensions divisions, continuations, and continuation in part of the aforementioned letters of patent and applications for letters of patent, the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements thereof, all income, royalties, damages, and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under with respect thereto, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.
- 3. <u>Release of Security Interests</u>: The Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interests in the Trademarks and the Patents, and any right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in such Trademarks and Patents shall hereby immediately cease and become void.
- 4. <u>Authorization</u>: The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and directs the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as well as the intellectual property offices of any other jurisdictions where the Trademarks or Patents are registered, to release the above-referenced Security Interests.

5. <u>Further Assurances</u>: At the request and sole expense of the Grantors, the Administrative Agent shall execute and deliver to the Grantors any such additional documents as the Grantors may reasonably request to evidence the termination and release of the Security Interests.

\* \* \*

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

3

10719967

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania, as Administrative Agent and as the

Lender

Name: Donald P. Haddad

Title: Senior Vice President

### SCHEDULE A

### Trademarks and Tradenames

### KAHIKI FOODS, INC.1

U.S. Federal Trademark Applications/Registrations (as of July 25, 2017)

Aw Marky States	Application No.	Glass	Google Do Land	i Registration Not a Registration Date:	Due Between.	Co Date 15	Status/Commonly
Kahiki	86/074,365 09/25/2013	29	Oriental and Pacific rim culsine prepared foods, namely, frozen and chilled entrees consisting primarily of meat, flsh, poulity or vegetables; frozen tempura kila consisting primarily of meat, flsh poulity or vegetables; prepared stil-rify meals comprised primarily of meat and vegetables; prepared oriental and pacific rim culsine meals comprised primarily of meat and containing some doc	4,635,525 11/11/2014	11/11/2019 11/11/2020	11/11/2024	Registered
		30	Oriental and pacific tim culsine prepared foods, namely, frozen and chilled entrees consisting primarity of paets or rice; frozen orgo rolls; frozen pot allckers; frozen tompura kits consisting primarily of pasta or rice; chilled egg rolls; chilled pot stickers; condiment sauces for oriental and Pacific firm culsine masile.				
REAL ASIAN REAL SIMPLE	86/074,369 09/26/2013	29	Oriental and Pacifio rim culsine prepared foods, namely, frozen and chilled entrees consisting primarily of meat, fish, poulity or vegelables; frozen temporar kils consisting primarily of meat, fish poulity or vegelables; prepared stil-riy meats comprised primarily of meat and vegetables; prepared oriental and pacific rim cuisine meats comprised primarily of meat and containing some rice	4,679,651 01/27/2015	01/27/2020 01/27/2021	01/27/2025	Registered
		30			L	l	l <u></u>

There are trademarks owned by non-Quarantor subsidiary, ABARTA Oil & Gas Co., Inc. and by defunct, non-Quarantor subsidiaries, GTG Beverages, LLC and Thristmonger, LLC. Also note that the Franchise Contracts listed on Schedule 1.1(F) are also, essentially, licenses to use the "Coca-Cola" name and trademarks; however, ownership of those marks remains with The Coca-Cola Company, Kahiki is the only ABARTA subsidiary that owns, or is in the process of obtaining, trademarks material to its business operations.

CO\4542757.10

uark 1	Application No.	Olan	Congress Con	Registration No. Registration Date	Section 8 & 185 Due Belweens	Renewell St. Date	###Status/Comments
			Oriental and pacific rim culsine prepared foods, namely, frozen and chilled entrees consisting primarily of pasta or rice; frozen egg rolls; frozen pot stickers; frozen tempura kits consisting primarily of pasta or rice; chilled egg rolls; chilled pot stickers; condiment sauces for oriental and Pacific rim culsine meals				
	86/074,371 09/25/2013	29	Oriental and Pacific rim culsine prepared foods, hamely, frozen and chilled entrees consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry or vegetables; frozen tempura kits consisting primarily of meat, fish poultry or vegetables; prepared stir-fry meats comprised primarily of meat and vegetables; prepared oriental and pacific rim culsine meats comprised primarily of meat and containing some rice	4,686,026 08/12/2014	08/12/2019 08/12/2020	08/12/2024	Registered
		30	Oriental and pacific rim culsine prepared foods, namely, frozen and chilled entrees consisting primarily of pasta or rice; frozen egg rolls; frozen pot allekens; frozen tempura kits consisting primarily of pasta or rice; chilled egg rolls; chilled pot stockers; condiment sauces for oriental and Pacific rim outsine				
KAHIKI STIRFRESH	86/051,249 08/29/2013	29	Oriental and Pacific Rim culsine prepared foods, namely, frozen and chilled entress consisting primarily of meat, fish, poulty or vegelables; multi-serve frozen Aslan prepared entress consisting primarily of meat, chicken, beef, pork or seafcod, vegelables and an Aslan-style sauce	4,679,617 01/27/2015	01/27/2020 01/27/2021	01/27/2026	Registered
STIRFRESH	85/714,385 08/28/2012	29	Oriental and Pacific Rim culsine, namely, frozen and chilled propared entrees consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry or vegetables; multisery frozen Aelan prepared entrees consisting primarily of meat, chicken, pork, or seafood and vegetables and an Aslan-style sauce	4,611,679 04/08/2014	04/08/2019 04/08/2020	04/08/2024	Registered
Kahiki	85/515,711 01/13/2012	29	Oriental and Pacific rim culsine prepared foods, namely, frozen and chilled entrees consisting primarily of meat, fish, poulity or vegetables; frozen tempure kits consisting primarily of meat, fish poulity or vegetables; prepared allr-fry meals comprised primarily of meat and vegetables; prepared oriental and pacific rim culsine	4,294,553 02/28/2013	02/26/2018 02/26/2023	02/26/2023	Registered

CO\4542757.10

Mark	Application No.	Class		Registration No.	Section 9 & 15; Due Between	(Renewals)	Status Comments.
		30	meals comprised primarily of meat and containing some rice  Oriental and pacific rim cuteins prepared foods, namely, frozen and chilled entrees consisting primarily of pasts or rice; frozen egg rolle; frozen pot stickers; frozen tempura kits consisting primarily of pasts or rice; chilled egg rolle; chilled pot stickers; condiment sauces for oriental and Pacific rim cutsine meals.				
TT'S ASIAN TONIGHT	76/456,414 10/07/2002	29 30	Prepared entress, appelizers and side dishes consisting primarily of beaf, fish, seafood, pork, poultry or vegetables Prepared entrees, appelizers and side dishes consisting ortmarily of rice, noodles or flour-based dough	2,977,081 07/26/2005	N/A	07/26/2015	Instructions from client to abandon
KAHIKI	78/667,180 07/11/2006	29	Oriental and Pacific rim culsine prepared foods namely, frozen and chilled entreas consisting primarily of meat, fish, poulty or vegetables; frozen tempura kits consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry or vegetables; prepared sitr-fry meats comprised primarily of meat and vegetables; prepared oriental and pacific rim culsine meats comprised primarily of meat and containing some rice	3,191,671 01/02/2007	N/A	01/02/2027	Registered
		30	Oriental and pacific rim culsine prepared foods, namely, frozen and chilied entrees consisting primarily of pasta or nice; frozen egg criels; frozen pot slickers; frozen tempura kits consisting primarily of pasta or nice; chilled egg rolls; chilied pot stickers; condiment seuces for oriental and Pacific rim culsins meals.				
kahiki	78/671,103 07/16/2005	29	Oriental and Pacific rim culsine prepared foods, namely, frozan and chilled entreas consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry or vegetables; frozen tempura kits consisting primarily of meat, fish poultry or vegetables; prepared orientel and pacific rim culaine meals comprised primarily of meat and containing some rice	3,191,748 01/02/2007	N/A	01/02/2017	Instructions from client to abandon
		30	Oriental and pacific rim culsine prepared foods, namely, frozen and chilled entrees consisting primarily of pasta or				

CO\4542757.10

Supplemental Control	Application No.	Clave	A COOR STATE	Registration No.	Bectlon 8 & 16 Due Between	Renéwala Dale	A Status Comments
			rice; frozen egg rolls; frozen tempura klis consisting primarily of pasta or rice; chilled egg rolls				
EASYCRISP	77/346,073 12/06/2007	29	Prepared frozen or packaged foods, namely, appalizars consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry and/or yegetables in a package for microwave cooking	3,632,370 06/02/2009	06/02/2014 06/02/2015	08/02/2019	instructions from client to abandon
KAHIKI NATURALS	77/627,206 12/05/2008	29	Prepared entrees, appelizers and side dishes consisting primarily of beef, fish, seafood, pork, poultry or vegetables	3,736,934 01/12/2010	01/12/2015 01/12/2016	01/12/2020	instructions from client to abandon
Maturale	77/627,208 12/05/2008	28	Prepared entrees, appelizers and side dishes consisting primarily of beef, fish, seafood, pork, poultry or vegetables	3,735,936 01/12/2010	01/12/2016 01/12/2018	01/12/2020	Instructions from client to abandon
ASIAN BOWLS	86/53B,617 02/18/2015	29	Oriental and Pacific rim culsine prepared foods, namely, frozen and chilled entrees consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry or vegetables; frozen tempura kits consisting primarily of meat, fish poultry or vegetables; prepared stilr-fry meats comprised primarily of meat and vegetables; prepared oriental and pacific rim culsine meats comprised primarily of meat and containing some rice				Instructions from client to abandon
		30	Oriental and pacific rim cuisine prepared foods, namely, frozen and chilled enfrees consisting primarity of pasts or rice; frozen egg roils; frozen pot sitckers; frozen tempers kits consisting primarity of pasts or rice; chilled pot sitckers; condiment seuces for oriental and Pacific fire cuisine meals				
ASIAN DOOR	86/538,614 02/18/2015	29	Oriental and Pacific rim culsine prepared foods, namely, frozen and chilled entrees consisting primarily of meat, fish, poulity or vegetables; frozen tempura kits consisting primarily of meat, fish poulity or vegetables; prepared atti-rity meals comprised primarily of meat and vegetables; prepared oriental and pacific rim culsine meals comprised primarily of meat and containing some rice				Notice of Allowance 09/22/2015; Statement of Use or request for extension due 03/22/2017; extension filed 03/21/2017

CO\4542757.10

Mark S	iji Aopilbation No.	(Claus)	y Good Care	Régistration No. 4 Registration Cate	Section 8 & 15	Ronewalk Dater	Stave/Comments
<b>经收益的证据的证据的证据的证据的证据的证据的证据的证据的证据的证据的证据的证据的证据的</b>	. Park Hunti Dr. Zaler S.	30	Oriental and pacific rim cuisine prepared foods, namely, frozen and chilled entrees consisting primarity of pasta or rice; frozen egg colls; frozen pot stickers; frozen tempura kits consisting primarity of pasta or rice; chilled egg rolls; chilled pot stickers; condiment sauces for oriental and			08/06/2027	
THE ASIAN DOOR	87/210,023 10/20/2016	41	Providing non-downloadable electronic newsletters in the field of the food service industry for Asian foods and propagations and provided master.	5,217,331 06/08/2017	08/08/2022 08/08/2023		
BOWL & ROLL	86/538,608 02/18/2016	29	Orlental and Pacific rim ouisine prepared foods, namely, finzen and chilled entrees consisting primarily of meat, finsh, poultry or vegetables; finzen lempura kills consisting primarily of meat, fish poultry or vegetables; prepared stilr-fry meals comprised primarily of meat and vegetables; prepared orlental and pacific rim culsine meals comprised primarily of meal and containing some rice	5,210,938 08/08/2017	08/08/2022 06/08/2023	06/06/2027	
		30	Oriental and pacific rim cuisina prepared foods, namely, frozen and chilled entrees consisting primarily of peate or rice; frozen egg rolls; frozen pot stickers; frozen tempura kits consisting primarily of peate or rice; chilled egg rolls; chilled pot stickers; concliment seuces for oriental and Pacific rim cuisine meals:				Instructions from citent to
(Steam & Sorve Bag	86/638,616 02/18/2016	29	Oriental and Pacific rim culsine prepared foods, namely, frazen and chilled entrees constelling primarily of meat, flash, poultry or vegetables; frazen tempurar kils consisting primarily of meat, flash poultry or vegetables; prepared styr-try meats comprised primarily of meat and vegetables; prepared oriental and pacific rim culsine meats comprised primarily of meat and containing some rice				abandon
		30	Oriental and pacific rim cuisine prepared foods, namely, frozen and chilled entrees consisting primarily of paets or itce; frozen egg rolls; frozen pot elikokers; frozen tempura kits consisting primarily of pasta or rice; chilled egg rolls; chilled pot stickers; contiment seuces for oriental and Pacific rim cuisine meals				

CO\4542757,10

Mark State	Application Note	772 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	的复数化自己的 14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	lögjetrátion No.) logjetrátion Dalet	Section Between	Date	Notice of Allowance
STIR YOUR SENSES	86/833,925 11/30/2015	29	Oriental and Pacific rim culsine prepared foods, namely, frozen and chilled entrees consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry or vegatables; frozen tempura kits consisting primarily of meat, fish poultry or vegetables; prepared stilr-fry meels comprised primarily of meat and vegatables; prepared oriental and pacific rim cuising meals comprised primarily of meat and containing some rice				06/28/2016; SOU ext. 12/28/2016; Statement of Use or extension due 06/28/2017; SOU ext. 06/28/2017; Statement of Use or extension due 12/28/2017
		30	Oriental and pacific rim culsine prepared foods, namely, frozen and childed entrees consisting primarily of pasta or rice; frozen egg roits; frozen pot elickers; frozen tempura kits consisting primarily of pasta or rice; chilled egg roits; childed pot elickers; condiment sauces for oriental and Pacific firm culsina meals				
PANKOCRISP	87/444,355 05/10/2017	29	Oriental and Pacific rim culsins prepared foods, namely, frozen and chilled entress consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry or vegetables; frozen tempura kils consisting primarily of meat, fish poultry or vegetables; prepared stir-fry meats comprised primarily of meat and vegetables; prepared oriental and pacific firm culsing meals comprised primarily of meat and conteining some rice; breaded chicken for use in oriental and Pacific tim culsing prepared foods, namely, forzen and chilled entress consisting of chicken				

CO\4542757.10

### KAHIKI FOODS, INC.

Foreign Trademark Registrations (as of July 25, 2017)

### MEXICO

Mark	Application No.	Class	Goods Contraction			8(alus/Conjpents)
KAHIKI	760,010 01/11/2008	30	Oriental and pacific rim culsine prepared foods namely frozen entreas, frozen egy colls, frozen pot stickers, frozen entreas, frozen pot stickers, chilled entreas, chilled egg rolls, chilled pot stickers, and chilled party platters of oriental and pacific rim meals and food liams, sold at retail and to the food service industry; prepared for stif-fry meals, rice and meat prepared for oriental and pacific rim culsine meels; condiment saucea for oriental and pacific rim culsine meals; criental and pacific rim culsine meals; criental and pacific rim culsine meals; criental end pacific rim culsine meals, sold to the food saryice industry	967770 12/15/2006	1/11/2028	
Kahiki (Siyilzed)  Kahiki	760,011 01/11/2008	30	Oriental and pacific rim ouisine prepared foods namely frozen entreas, frozen egy foils, frozen pot stickers, frozen empura kils, frozen party platters, chilled entreas, chilled egg rolls, chilled pot stickers, and chilled party platters of oriental and pacific rim meals and food items, sold at ratell and to the food service industry; prepared for stir-fry meals, fice and meat prepared for oriental and pacific rim cuisine meals, condiment sauces for oriental and pacific rim cuisine meals; oriental and pacific rim cuisine meals; oriental and pacific rim cuisine meals, sold to the food service industry	967439 12/14/2006	01/11/2018	Instructions from client to abandon

7

CO\4542757.10

### KAHIKI FOODS, INC.

### CANADA

KAHIKI	Application (18.6) 5. full no Dato (18.6) 1,285,730 0/11/2008	Oriental and pacific rim cusins prepared foods namely frozen empura kits, frozen per platers, chilled egic polis, chilled pot stickers, and chilled entrees, chilled egic polis, chilled pot stickers, and chilled party platters of oriental and pacific rim meals and food items, sold at retal and to the food service industry; meat and vegetables prepared for stir-fry meats, fice and meat prepared for oriental and pacific rim culsine meals, condiment sauces for oriental end pacific rim culsine meals; oriental and pacific rim culsine meals; oriental and pacific rim culsine meals buffet platters of oriental and pacific rim culsine meals, sold to the food service industry	RREGISTALIOTIND: PROGISTATION DISEN THA708284 02/01/2008	02/01/2023	Registered
kahiki	1,288,016 01/13/2006		TMA734452 02/13/2009	02/13/2024	Registered

8

CO\4542757.10

### KAHIKI FOODS, INC.

### Patent Status (as of July 25, 2017)

The Park of the Park	Application Not a series	Patenta Numberse		Blaus Commonts : part the ust was a sure of the same o
FOOD CONTAINER	29/176,915	D494,483	08/17/2018	Assigned to Kahiki Foods, Inc. in Real 019955, Frame 0166
	02/13/2003	08/17/2004		

COM542757.10

SCHEDULE B
PATENTS

Title	Application No. Filing Date	Patent Number	Granted/Term Status/	Status/ Coriments
FOOD CONTAINER	29/175,915	D494,463	08/17/2004 14 years	Assigned to Kahiki Foods, Inc. in Reel 019955, Frame 0166

201478939